

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 96 OF 2025

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Manaji S/o Sanu Bhilawekar And Others ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Maha. State Electricity Distribution Co. ....RESPONDENT  
Ltd., Thr. Regional Director, Nagpur Region  
And Ors.

ADV SIDDHANT I. GHATTE for Petitioner,

ADV ROHAN DEO AS AMICUS CURIAE IN (PIL NO  
28/2026)

ADV SHRIDHAR VASUDEO PUROHIT for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,  
JJ

**DATE :** 11th June, 2026

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 25.06.2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**